



## Legislation Details

File #:	20-104BPU Version: 1	Name: R9C Tank Deco	ommission and Demolition	
Туре:	BPU- Consent	Status: Agenda Ready		
File created:	2/21/2020	In control: Board of Public	Utilities	
On agenda:	3/5/2020	Final action:		
Title:	MOTION - CONTRACT AWARD - R9C TANK DECOMMISSION AND DEMOLITION			
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and the Water Department that the Board, by motion, approve the project and award Construction Contract No. 00491 in the amount of \$373,000 to the lowest responsive bidder, Resource Environmental, Inc., of Long Beach, California, for R9C Tank Decommission and Demolition, approve a 20% contingency, and authorize a total contract amount of \$447,600.			
Sponsors:	Board of Public Utilities			
Indexes:	Exempt Project			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2			
Date	Ver. Action By	Action	Result	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2020	1	Board of Public Utilities	approved	Pass